

007

FILED
SID J. WHITE
APR 17 1991
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
On Discretionary Review of a Decision
Of The First District Court of Appeal
(Case No. 90-1789)

DEBRA S. HARTLAND,)
)
Plaintiff-Petitioner,)
)
v.)
)
ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY,)
)
Defendant-Respondent.)
_____)

CASE NO. 77,659

DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

Reginald Luster

Harris Brown, Esq.
Reginald Luster, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 242535
Florida Bar No. 0750069
One Enterprise Center
225 Water Street, Suite 1400
Jacksonville, FL 32202-5747
(904) 354-0624
Attorneys for defendant-respondent
Allstate Insurance Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	
I. THERE IS NO CONFLICT BETWEEN THE FIRST DISTRICT'S DECISION AND <u>JERNIGAN</u>	3
II. EVEN IF <u>JERNIGAN</u> COULD SOMEHOW BE READ AS IN CONFLICT WITH THE FIRST DISTRICT'S OPINION HERE, <u>JERNIGAN</u> WAS BASED ON A COMPLETE MISREADING OF THIS COURT'S DECISIONS, AND SHOULD NOT BE GIVEN ANY WEIGHT	6
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<u>Allstate Insurance Co. v. Baker</u> , 543 So. 2d 847 (Fla. 4th DCA), <u>rev. denied</u> , 554 So. 2d 1167 (Fla. 1989)	3-4, 8
<u>Allstate Insurance Co. v. Boynton</u> , 486 So. 2d 552 (Fla. 1986)	6-8
<u>Allstate Insurance Co. v. Dascoli</u> , 497 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1986)	4, 8
<u>Curtin v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Co.</u> , 449 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981), <u>rev.</u> <u>dism'd</u> , 496 So. 2d 815 (Fla. 1986)	4-5, 6
<u>Jernigan v. Progressive American Insurance Co.</u> , 501 So. 2d 784 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987), <u>rev. denied</u> , 513 So. 2d 1062 (Fla. 1987)	<u>passim</u>
<u>Porr v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Co.</u> , 452 So. 2d 93 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984), <u>rev.</u> <u>dism'd</u> , 496 So. 2d 816 (1986)	5-6
<u>Reaves v. State</u> , 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	1
<u>Reid v. State Farm Fire & Casualty Co.</u> , 352 So. 2d 1172 (Fla. 1977)	4, 8
<u>Simon v. Allstate Insurance Co.</u> , 496 So. 2d 878 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	7
<u>Other Authority</u>	
Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.	1
